2019 COURT SESSIONS, PRINCIPAL HOLIDAYS,
AND OTHER DAYS OF SIGNIFICANCE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS - TENTH CIRCUIT’

NEW YEAI™S DAY ...veeieiiiie ittt Tuesday, January 1
StOCK SHOW (DENVEN)....ceieiiieceie ettt nra e January 12-27
January Session OFf COUNT.........ccovivviiiiieiiee e January 22-25
Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday..........c.ccccevveiiiiieie e Monday, January 21
ABA Mid-year Meeting (Las Vegas) ........ccovevueereeiieeiieiiesie e see e seesraesneas January 23-29
PreSident’s DAY .......cccueiieiieiie e et se et sae e Monday, February 18
Judicial Conference of the United States.........c.ccocevvevievvevieseeceecieen, Tuesday, March 12
March Session OF COUNT .......coouiiiiiieiie e e March 18-22
(€000 I [0 - Y USSR Friday, April 19
e 01V T OSSR Sundown, April 19 — April 27
BT <. Sunday, April 21
Federal Judges Association Board Meeting .........cccocuveienininnenieie e May XXX
May SeSSION OF COUNT ......eoiiiiiiiiiccee e May 6-10
IMOENEI" S DAY ...ttt e e et Sunday, May 12
MEMOKIAL DAY ......viiiiiiiiiiiiee e e Monday, May 27
INdEPENdENCE DAY ......ocveiiiiiiieie it Thursday, July 4
ABA Annual Meeting (San FranCiSCo) ..........ccereririereneniieni e August 8-13
LADOEN DAY ...t e Monday, September 2
Tenth Circuit CONTEreNCe ..o s September 8-12
September Session of COUNt.........cccviiiii i September 23-27
Judicial Conference of the United States..........cccccovvvveniivniininennnn, Tuesday, September 17
Rosh Hashanah ... Sundown, September 30-October 2
YOM KIPPUL ottt nne s Sundown, October 8-9
COIUMDBUS DAY ...t Monday, October 14
EIECHION DAY ... Tuesday, November 5
VELEIANS DAY ....eviiiiiiiiee st Monday, November 11
November Session Of COUNT .........covvvviiiiiie s November 18-22
THhANKSGIVING ...t Thursday, November 28
Hanukkah Begins..........ccooviiie i Sundown, December 22-30
(O 0 15 (1= TR Wednesday, December 25
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“ Cases which are fully briefed and ready for oral argument may be scheduled for special sessions of oral
argument. These special sessions could be scheduled during the summer months, which are not listed on this
calendar.



